6.09
Booster
6
	 Dimensions	 Kv-	 Flow	 Connection	 Pilot	 Transmission	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C	 value	 rate	 thread	 pressure	 ratio	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 (m³/h)	 m³/h*1	 l/min*1	 G	 max. bar	    signal  :  outlet		  €
D
Order example:
R450-04I
*1 at 7 bar supply pressure and 1.4 bar outlet pressure
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar, 06 = 0…6 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar
	Accessories, enclosed
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	Booster	 R450
	 pressure gauge	 Ø 63 mm, 0…*2 bar, G1/4	 MA6302-. .*2	 11,00
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 BW00-477 	 80,00
	 NPT	 connection thread	 R450-0 . .N	 +10,00
	 tapped exhaust	 G1/2 connection thread,    total height 148 mm	 R450-0 . .X12	+220,00
	 bypass with restrictor	from control chamber to outlet                               1:1 only	 R450-0 . .X16	 +45,00
	 external feedback	 with connection thread G1∕8	 R450-0 . .X27	+280,00
	 FKM elastomer		  R450-0 . .V	 +172,00
	 87	 129	 40	 2.16	 240	 4 000	 G1/2	 10	 1 : 1	 R450-04I	 880,00
								        5.0	 1 : 2	 R450-04K	 940,00
								        3.3	 1 : 3	 R450-04L	 940,00
								        10	 2 : 1	 R450-04M	 940,00
								        10	 3 : 1	 R450-04N	 940,00
	 87	 129	 40	 2.16	 252	 4 200	 G3/4	 10	 1 : 1	 R450-06I	 880,00
								        5.0	 1 : 2	 R450-06K	 940,00
								        3.3	 1 : 3	 R450-06L	 940,00
								        10	 2 : 1	 R450-06M	 940,00
								        10	 3 : 1	 R450-06N	 940,00
G½ up to G¾, 4 200 l/min
1:1 to 1:3, 2:1 and 3:1
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
A